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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3587
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2022


Regional Office of CCRT in North Eastern Bihar

3587(H). SHRI DULAL CHAND GOSWAMI

Will the Minister of Culture be pleased to state

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up a regional-cum –zonal office of Centre for Cultural Resources and Training (CCRT) in culturally rich north eastern Bihar;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a temporary centre of ICCR in north eastern Bihar so that talented artists of border areas may get a forum;
and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM & DEVELOPMENT OF
NORTH EASTERN REGION

(G. KISHAN REDDY)


ANSWER


(a) & (b) There is no such proposal received or pending with CCRT at present.


(c) & (d) Presently ICCR has its Regional Office in Patna under the supervision of Regional Passport Office, Ministry of External Affairs which attends to performing artistes/artisans of Bihar.

